RESOLUTION NO. 100-94

February 3, 1994

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE VANDENBERG VILLAGE COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT REQUESTING REPRESENTATION OF INDEPENDENT SPECIAL DISTRICTS ON THE LOCAL AGENCY FORMATION COMMISSION OF SANTA BARBARA COUNTY AND ADOPTION OF RULES AND REGULATIONS

WHEREAS, Vandenberg Village Community Services District is an independent special district as defined in Government Code Section 56044 (hereinafter "District"); and

WHEREAS, District is located within Santa Barbara County; and

WHEREAS, virtually all of Santa Barbara County, including all incorporated cities, is served by independent special districts; and

WHEREAS, a substantial amount of the work of the Santa Barbara County Local Agency Formation Commission (hereinafter "LAFCO") involves or affects independent special districts; and

WHEREAS, independent special district representatives on LAFCO would contribute substantially to the process of planning and implementing orderly government organization and reorganization.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Governing Board of the Vandenberg Village Community Services District that this District is an independent special district, as defined in Section 56044 of the California Government Code, and is situated entirely within the County of Santa Barbara; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that this Board hereby proposes representation of independent special districts on the Local Agency Formation Commission of the County of Santa Barbara; and

Resolution No. 100-94 February 3, 1994 Page 2

R:\DOCS\WP\BOARD\Resolution\1994\94RES100.WPD

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that this District hereby requests the adoption of rules and regulations, as provided for in Section 56451 of the California Government Code, and further proposes that no regulations be adopted under Section 56451(d) that would prohibit, restrict, condition or require LAFCO approval for, exercise of any powers of any independent special district; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that a copy of this Resolution be forwarded to the Executive Officer of the Local Agency Formation Commission of Santa Barbara County.

On the motion of Director

Second Director

Roll call vote, to wit:

AYES: NOES: ABSENT: ABSTAIN:

Resolution No. 100-94 is hereby adopted.

Phyllis C. White President, Board of Directors

ATTEST:

Gwen Jerep, Secretary Board of Directors

SECRETARY'S CERTIFICATE

I, Gwen Jerep, Secretary of the Board of Directors of the Vandenberg Village Community Services District, hereby certify that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of Resolution No. 100-94, passed and adopted by the Board of Directors of the Vandenberg Village Community Services District at its Regular Meeting held on the 3rd day of February, 1994.

Gwen Jerep